## Adultification Bias Storytelling Project Contributor Agreement

I hereby grant, transfer and assign to Georgetown University any and all right, title and interest in and to the story submitted by me (or my minor child(ren)) to GU in connection with the Adultification Bias Storytelling Project (the "Work"), including without limitation complete and exclusive ownership of copyright in the Work and the exclusive right and authority to claim copyright throughout the world in the Work, such that Georgetown University (and its licensees, successors and assigns) shall have the complete and unlimited right to record, copy, reproduce, distribute, license, display, publish, perform and adapt the Work, or any portion thereof, and generally to use and publish the Work in any and all media now known or hereafter devised in perpetuity and throughout the world, and to permit others to do so. I understand and acknowledge that, by signing this Contributor Agreement, Georgetown University will be the sole and exclusive owner of all copyright and other rights in and to the Work, and that I shall have no right, title or interest in or to the Work and may not use the Work for any purpose whatever without the prior written consent of Georgetown University.

I hereby represent that I am 13 years of age or older. I further represent and warrant that the Work constitutes my own original work; that the Work does not plagiarize or infringe the copyright, trademark, patent or other rights of any person or entity; and that the Work does not defame, invade the privacy of, or otherwise violate the rights of any person or entity.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Georgetown University (including its trustees, officers, employees and agents) from and against any loss, expense, claim or damage arising from a breach of any of the foregoing representations and warranties.

I understand that the Work will be made available to the public, including on the internet and other media platforms, and that as such the Work potentially may be viewed and downloaded by people around the world at any time and without GU's knowledge.

I hereby release and discharge Georgetown University from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action that I have or may have against it arising from creation or use of the Work, including without limitation any claims based on the right of privacy, the right of publicity, copyright, libel, defamation, or any other right. I hereby waive and relinquish all "moral rights" and rights of publicity that I may have in the Work, and I

agree never to assert against Georgetown University claims of violation of "moral right	īs"
or rights of publicity in connection with the Work.	

I acknowledge and agree that I am not entitled to receive any form of payment from Georgetown University. I am entering into this Contributor Agreement on behalf of myself and any minor child(ren) listed below.

Signature	Date
Printed name	
If minor child/children, please print their name(s)	